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Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.65 M 18739 VELASCO ANTON, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 254 965

 09.72 M 25280 VIDAL GARCIA, MARC ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 354 972

 09.91 M 24265 GARCÍA DÍAZ, MARCOS ESP 15 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 COSLADA 16 991

 09.97 M 19784 SAINZ MARTIN, DANIEL ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 351 997

 09.97 M 19527 VILLEGAS MARTIN, HUGO ESP 15 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 21 997

 10.18 M 17775 OLMO KONOTOP, FRANCISCO ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 325 1018

 11.10 M 17773 MONTERO LAPEYRE, DANIEL JESUS ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 324 1110

 11.18 M 24586 RIVERO MARCOS, VICTOR ESP 15 Atletismo Leganes 18/12/2021 GETAFE 95 1118

 11.52 M 18900 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JAVIER ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 MADRID 250 1152

 14.29 M 17790 LOPEZ FLEITAS, MANUEL ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 21/02/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 321 1429

M 25943 ALDEANO GOMEZ, MANUEL ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 317

M 25168 ALFONSO SAN MIGUEL, PABLO ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas 334

M 26340 CARMONA MAURI, FRANCISCO ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 338

M 26936 CASAS USERO, OLIVER ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 416

M 24854 DAHL VIDAL, LIAM ESP 15 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 191

M 25249 FERNANDEZ ELEZ, DANIEL ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas 341

M 24313 FERNANDEZ FRESNO, ADRIAN ESP 15 Sporting Hortaleza 231

M 25890 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, VICTOR ESP 16 Atletismo Leganes 72

M 25310 FERNANDEZ CUEVAS GARCIA, MARCOS ESP 15 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 192

M 26592 GARCIA LOPEZ, GAEL ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 342

M 26349 GOMEZ SANZ, MARIO ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 343

M 25789 MAGRO GONZALEZ, HUGO ESP 16 Colmenar Viejo 322

M 26901 MANZANO MARTIN, MARIO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 412

M 25904 MARTIN SEVILLANO, ENZO ESP 15 Ardillas-Escorial 239

M 26351 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DAVID ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 347

M 26056 MIGOYA ALONSO, GUILLERMO ESP 15 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 377

M 25218 MODREGO MARTINEZ, MATEO ESP 15 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 193

M 26114 MONTERO CASTELLANOS, PABLO ESP 16 At. Collado Villalba 395

M 26914 MORO MENDEZ, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 419

M 25931 PALEO GOMEZ, JAVIER ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 328

M 26341 PAYAN MORENO, ALEIX ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 349

M 26860 REINA SOLE, DANIEL ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 410

M 26339 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, DAVID ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 352

M 27085 SANZ MORCILLO, ADRIAN ESP 15 A.D. Sprint

M 26346 YUBERO GAMERO, MARCOS ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 355

M 27008 ZIMMER MESA, MARKUS ESP 15 Sporting Hortaleza 432

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.49 M 15782 ARTEAGA MUÑOZ, MARTIN ESP 13 Club Corredores 12/06/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 43 849

 08.55 M 25531 ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ, BELTRAN ESP 13 CD Base 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 707 855

 08.75 M 22810 ANTEQUERA SEVILLA, ALFONSO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 07/11/2021 MADRID 524 898

 08.77 M 15962 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DANIEL ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 717 877

 08.79 M 24262 ORTEGA LLAMAS, ALEX ESP 14 Club Corredores 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 51 879

 08.85 M 15934 BUSTILLO MARTÍNEZ, SIMON ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 670 885

 08.87 M 18257 CATALÁN JAÉN, GONZALO ESP 13 CD Base 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 701 887

 08.88 M 17747 ECHEVARRIA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO ESP 13 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 953 888

 08.91 M 12585 HURTADO SINISTERRA, PABLO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 12/06/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 789 891

 08.95 M 19042 SANZ SENRA, CESAR ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 691 895

 08.96 M 12009 CORREAS FERNANDEZ, ALONSO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 12/06/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 672 896

 09.10 M 24328 MATA SORLI, MIGUEL ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 438 910

 09.10 M 17631 RAMOS GOMEZ, IZAN ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes 27/11/2021 MADRID 910

 09.11 M 23313 DEL POZO NAVARRO, LUCA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 528 911

 09.23 M 15363 MAMPEL DOBREZANSKI, KILIAN ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 790 923

 09.28 M 24713 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, MARIO ESP 13 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 59 928

 09.47 M 17787 GONZALEZ ORMEÑO, JUAN ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 676 947

 09.59 M 17776 BARTOLOME POZO, GABRIEL ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 10/04/2021 MADRID 669 979

 09.82 M 18482 ROMAN POPOVICI, JOSE ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 689 982

 09.98 M 24268 CEDERSTRÖM ROMÁN, AXEL ESP 14 Club Corredores 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 998

 09.98 M 17236 GARCIA GARDE, DIEGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 530 998

 09.99 M 17621 MORAN GONZALO, MARIO ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes 18/12/2021 GETAFE 999

 10.15 M 19570 TALAVERA GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 542 1015

 10.19 M 19057 DEL OLMO FLORES, LUCAS ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 527 1019

 10.22 M 17642 BANDERAS GILAZAÑA, ROSENDO ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes 18/12/2021 GETAFE 1022

 10.25 M 24266 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, SANTIAGO ESP 13 Club Corredores 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 55 1025

 10.36 M 19084 REINA SOLE, MARIO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 21/02/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 539 1036

 10.73 M 18045 CONTRERAS MARICHALAR, PABLO ESP 14 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 30/01/2021 ALCORCÓN 807 1073

 10.87 M 17584 ARRIBAS RICO, DENNIS ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes 27/11/2021 MADRID 1087

 10.99 M 18243 SAMPEDRO LLANES, NICOLAS ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 796 1099
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 11.15 M 18902 PULGAR MARTINEZ, CARLOS ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 MADRID 538 1115

 11.33 M 17883 DE SANTIAGO DE NORIEGA, FERMÍN ESP 14 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 30/01/2021 ALCORCÓN 809 1133

M 21246 AGUDO MORENO, MARIO ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 70

M 26434 ALDEANO GOMEZ, RODRIGO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 668

M 25432 ALEJANDRE IGLESIAS, GUILLERMO ESP 14 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 354

M 16948 APERADOR MARTÍNEZ, NACHO ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego

M 25728 BARREDO MORALES, GABRIEL ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 645

M 27143 BENEGAS LOPEZ DE CEBALLOS, NICOLAS ESP 13 Club Corredores

M 24723 BOADA LÓPEZ, JAVIER ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 226

M 26932 CAMPILLO GARCIA, ARTURO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 927

M 26933 CANSADO MARTIN-CONSUEGRA, PABLO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 908

M 26160 CAÑAS HERNANDEZ, NOEL ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 671

M 25915 CARVALHO CRISTOBAL, LEO DANIEL ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 67

M 26196 CHAMORRO ROUSSEL, NICOLA ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 785

M 25916 CORDERO , ALEJANDRO ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 79

M 25183 CRESPO AYLLON, MATEO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 716

M 25702 CUENCA ZUÑIGA, LEO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 786

M 26202 DE LA CASA GREGORIO, HUGO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 788

M 25852 DEL RIO GONZALEZ, NACHO ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 80

M 17894 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 452

M 25656 FARIÑA PUENTE, ALONSO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 675

M 25785 GALLARDO LOPEZ, ALEX ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 787

M 26883 GARCIA CARBONELL, VICTOR ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 923

M 26370 GOMEZ SAIZ, FELIPE ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 225

M 25215 GONZALEZ AGUILERA, RUBEN ESP 14 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 355

M 25910 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ERIC ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 479

M 26697 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 794

M 25461 GUERRA FERNANDEZ, AITOR ESP 13 Atletismo Leganes

M 26258 JACOME MONTERO, OSCAR ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 677

M 26321 LEON TRILLO, ARIEL ESP 13 CD Base 706

M 26898 LOMA BESTEIRO, ALBERTO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 918

M 25790 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, IAGO ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 679

M 17789 LOPEZ FLEITAS, LEO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 680

M 25784 MANZANAL OLALLA, JUAN ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 791

M 25817 MARTINEZ CRESPO, IAN ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 83

M 25914 MARTINEZ MATEO, DARIO ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 487

M 26140 MELGAR HERNANDEZ, JESUS ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 793

M 26911 MIGUEL FIGUERO, SAMUEL ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 936

M 18316 NANU MUÑOZ, ALVARO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 457

M 18843 NANU MUÑOZ, DANIEL ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 445

M 27142 NAVARRO ERIZE, ERNESTO VEN 13 Club Corredores

M 26915 NOJA POLMAN, MATEO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 924

M 25654 ORTIZ GALLARDO, ALONSO ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 685

M 26115 PLAZA FELIPE, MARIO ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 69

M 25701 PRIETO FERNANDEZ, ENZO ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 687

M 20483 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 460

M 26131 ROLDAN DIAZ, SERGIO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 784

M 26867 RUIZ BORREGO, LUCAS ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 930

M 25680 SANTA CRUZ LEDO, DANIEL ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 690

M 25639 SIERRA BENITEZ, ALEX ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 692

M 25725 SIERRA BENITEZ, ERIK ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 693

M 26133 SORIA VILLAPLANA, GAIZKA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 64

M 26881 SUAREZ ALVARO, NICOLAS ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 926

M 26877 UFANO ROGNONI, PABLO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 921

M 25834 VAQUERO MAESTRE, ADRIAN ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 88

M 26912 VERA GARCIA, MIGUEL ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 931

M 24604 WEST , SEBASTIAN ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 465

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.24 M 5632 MARTIN SANTOS, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 Lynze Parla 18/12/2021 GETAFE 432 824

 08.27 M 267 DE LA FUENTE MONROY, DARIO ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 21/11/2021 MADRID 726 849

 08.29 M 5905 PAYNE SEYLLER, LANDER ESP 9 CD Base 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 950 829

 08.50 M 2207 SERRANO DOMENECH, RODRIGO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 850

 08.58 M 16941 SANZ MORCILLO, GONZALO ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 07/11/2021 MADRID 714 900

 08.81 M 15853 GARCIA GARDE, JORGE ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 30/10/2021 MADRID 695 937

 08.92 M 17835 BOYADZHIEV , KALOYAN ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 891 892

 09.05 M 2201 HURTADO SINISTERRA, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 10/04/2021 MADRID 1053

 09.10 M 8822 RODRIGUEZ GALLEGO, DANIEL ESP 9 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 65 910

 09.17 M 12579 CAMACHO ALONSO, EDUARDO ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 07/11/2021 MADRID 1058 952

 09.17 M 15569 GARCIA BARQUERO, BRUNO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 11/12/2021 COSLADA 917
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 09.18 M 6978 GONZALEZ ACEDO, JAIME ESP 9 Lynze Parla 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 430 918

 09.23 M 5725 GOMEZ FUENTES, NICOLAS ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 82 923

 09.28 M 3744 SACRISTAN GARCIA, ADRIAN ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 712 928

 09.52 M 25291 SÁNCHEZ JARILLO, NAHUEL ESP 9 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 COSLADA 68 952

 09.54 M 10380 TOLEDO ALVAREZ, NAHUEL NICOLAS ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 11/04/2021 MADRID 419

 09.55 M 18253 BARRADA MADRIGAL, ÁLVARO ESP 9 CD Base 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 930 955

 09.69 M 18993 DUQUE MUÑOZ, SERGIO ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 692 1013

 09.72 M 18990 MARTOS PLAZA, PEDRO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 704

 09.72 M 16197 SANCHEZ SOMOLINOS, LEO ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 07/11/2021 MADRID 748

 09.74 M 11591 SANCHEZ NEVADO, ABRAHAM ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 11/12/2021 COSLADA 974

 09.80 M 15341 SANCHEZ MONJE, IZAN ESP 9 Lynze Parla 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 435 980

 10.10 M 1028 PARIENTE PEREZ, DAVID ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 899 1010

 10.23 M 6746 PEDREJON DEL PINO, GUILLERMO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 1023

 10.25 M 24289 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Club Corredores 07/11/2021 MADRID 55

 10.76 M 18946 MUÑOZ MARTIN, ALBERTO ESP 9 Club Corredores 07/11/2021 MADRID 64

M 26310 ALVAREZ MINI, BENJAMIN ESP 10 CD Base 926

M 13347 APERADOR MARTINEZ, JORGE ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego

M 8324 ARRANZ BALAN, DANIEL ESP 9 CD Base 946

M 18252 AVELLANA KASSIS, NICOLÁS ESP 10 CD Base 956

M 3696 BUSTILLO MARTINEZ, MATEO ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 892

M 26085 DE MIGUEL DE LA VEGA, MARCOS ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 893

M 2872 ESCALADA CEBRIANO, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 Club Corredores 1327

M 18262 GALANO FERNÁNDEZ, GONZALO ESP 10 CD Base 938

M 26959 GALDINO BASTIDA, NACHO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1301

M 13931 GARCIA CASANOVA, SANCHO ESP 10 CD Base 940

M 15346 GARCIA DEL VAL, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 732

M 945 GARCIA SANCHEZ, AARON ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 407

M 26337 GERARD PALOMARES, LUCAS ESP 9 Club Corredores 57

M 26338 GERARD PALOMARES, VÍCTOR ESP 9 Club Corredores 58

M 26167 GIBSON HERNÁNDEZ, OLIVER ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 89

M 4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 570

M 25793 HUELVES ESCORIAL, IGNACIO ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 895

M 16703 IZQUIERDO EIROA, MIGUEL ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 408

M 17423 LANGLE ROMAIN, DIEGO ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 737

M 18898 LOPEZ ARCE, MARCOS ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 702

M 25769 LOPEZ GALLEGO, ALVARO ESP 10 Lynze Parla 431

M 25434 LÓPEZ GARCÍA, SAMUEL ESP 9 Club Corredores 63

M 1009 LOPEZ-PARA PEREZ, ENRIQUE ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 896

M 12371 MARINA JIMÉNEZ, PEDRO ESP 10 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 1110

M 5024 MARTINEZ DE JAIME, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1054

M 13051 MENCIA VAQUERO, PABLO ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 244

M 25692 MORENO PEREZ, MARCO ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 72

M 25799 MORENO SANCHEZ, DANIEL ESP 10 Lynze Parla 433

M 16620 RODRIGUEZ HOMOBONO, HUGO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 101

M 22857 RODRIGUEZ KOSYCARZ, ADRIAN ESP 10 Club Corredores 66

M 19040 RODRIGUEZ PINOCHET, SANTIAGO ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1055

M 19236 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, IÑIGO ESP 10 Club Corredores 67

M 16621 RUBIO GASCUEÑA, IKER ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 102

M 19661 RUIZ ARAVACA, MATEO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 711

M 13424 SACRISTÁN LÓPEZ, DIEGO ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 901

M 25003 SAN ROMÁN GARCÍA, EDUARDO ESP 9 A. A. Moratalaz 925

M 25297 SÁNCHEZ CARRIÓN, SERGIO ESP 9 CD Gredos San Diego 249

M 25782 SANCHEZ VILLARES, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1056

M 18059 SIMONE RECHES, FACUNDO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 104

M 15698 VALECILLO MONTERO, JAVIER ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 420

M 7749 VECINA RINCON, IVAN ESP 9 CD Gredos San Diego 247

M 13229 VEGUE ALONSO, ADRIÁN ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 421

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.42 M 2688 HERRÁEZ JAROSZEK, AMADOR ESP 8 At. Collado Villalba 26/02/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 1099 842

 08.77 M 20630 SAN JOSE DIEZ, SAUL ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 11/12/2021 COSLADA 595 877

 08.78 M 13166 CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR ESP 8 Club Corredores 16/01/2022 MADRID 41 885

 09.22 M 16737 MARTOS PLAZA, LUCAS ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 591 922

 09.28 M 15941 VILLAR URIA, MAX ESP 8 Runnymede College 18/12/2021 MADRID 19 928

 09.49 M 15158 GONZALEZ SAN ROMAN, DANIEL ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 11/12/2021 COSLADA 587 949

 09.59 M 11066 PUJAZON ROMAN, HECTOR ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 26/02/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 594 959

 09.80 M 12352 ROMERO MEDINA, LEO ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 980

 10.07 M 19160 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, CARLOS ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 589 1007

 10.79 M 13738 MARTIN MARTIN, JAIME ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 590 1077
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M 19261 ÁLVAREZ DEL ARCO, GUILLERMO ESP 7 Runnymede College 18

M 26969 BELTRAN AGUNDEZ, MARIO ESP 8 Club Corredores 1150

M 19901 DE LA MATA TEN, VICTOR ESP 7 CAP Alcobendas 766

M 26372 GOMEZ SALAMANQUES, CARLOS ESP 8 CD Gredos San Diego 197

M 11466 MARTIN JIMENEZ, JAIME ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 314 898

M 26035 MARTOS GARCIA, JAVIER ESP 8 Lynze Parla 331

M 17691 TEMPLADO ARRANZ, HUGO ESP 8 Club Corredores 54 945

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.32 M 14784 LOPEZ MUÑOZ, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 10/04/2021 MADRID 681 954

 09.47 M 9478 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IZAN ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 673 970

 09.57 M 16150 ROSILLO MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 11 Lynze Parla 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 416 957

 09.61 M 5066 DUQUE ALVAREZ, DAVID ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 961

 09.80 M 25433 TORRE BRÄNDLE, DIEGO ESP 11 Club Corredores 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 60 980

 09.91 M 19657 MORAN MONTOSA, JAVIER ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 30/10/2021 MADRID 685 1003

 09.92 M 13341 MARTIN WALAS, MAREK ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 18/12/2021 MADRID 709 992

 09.97 M 24327 MATA SORLI, GUILLERMO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 544 997

 09.97 M 20459 RABADAN ROMERO, UNAI ESP 11 Lynze Parla 30/10/2021 MADRID 415 1060

 09.97 M 25368 SANZ RODRÍGUEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 08/01/2022 MADRID 1157 997 997

 09.99 M 19157 GONZALEZ CILLAN, MATEO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 04/06/2021 COSLADA 678 999

 10.00 M 12244 MARTIN GARCÍA, RAÚL ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 396 1000

 10.10 M 19349 CAMPAGNOLO DE VICENTE, ÁLVARO ESP 11 Runnymede College 20/06/2021 RIVAS VACIAMADRID 22 1010

 10.14 M 19188 POLONIO AVILA, BRUNO ESP 11 Lynze Parla 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 414 1014

 10.33 M 11495 SACRISTAN GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 690 1033

 10.39 M 14907 SALINAS PARRADO, JON ESP 11 Lynze Parla 11/12/2021 COSLADA 417 1039

 10.64 M 15395 GOMEZ DE LIAÑO GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 537 1064

 11.62 M 14875 PRECIADO REYES, PABLO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 1162

M 26921 ALBERTI PALOS, MARIO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1194

M 27084 ALLUÉ RIESGO, RICARDO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint

M 26406 ARRIBAS MARTÍNEZ, DANIEL ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 261

M 16861 AYALA MAULEON, ALVARO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 667

M 19750 BUSTOS CHANRAI, MIGUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 873

M 12999 CARBONERO MEHA, ASSIER ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 25756 CLAVO GARCÍA, MARTÍN ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 255

M 18046 CONTRERAS MARICHALAR, JUAN ESP 12 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 1024

M 26197 DE FUENMAYOR MELERO, PABLO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 972

M 27070 DE LA PINTA COBO, ALONSO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint

M 18320 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ANDER ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 529

M 24312 ESTEBAN VELASCO, HUGO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 532

M 24264 GARCÍA DIAZ, DANIEL ESP 12 Club Corredores 46

M 22728 GARCIA HERREZUELO, HUGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint

M 25221 GONZALEZ AGUILERA, VICTOR ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 392

M 26377 HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 11 CD Base 862

M 15369 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 679

M 18862 HERRERO PEREZ DE AYALA, JUAN ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 539

M 18873 HERRERO PEREZ DE AYALA, MARCOS ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 540

M 25273 HOLGADO HERNANDEZ, SERGIO ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 876

M 25569 IGLESIAS GIL, JAVIER ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 541

M 25212 KRASNOSHCHOK IVASHEN, DANILO ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 394

M 24870 LOPEZ GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 542

M 20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 879

M 24605 LOURO GARCIA, MARCOS ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 543

M 17615 LOZANO PARRALEJO, LUCAS ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 16007 MARCANO LOPEZ, ENEKO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 974

M 26905 MARTIN BACALLADO, MIGUEL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1196

M 17084 MARTINEZ SORIANO, BRUNO ESP 12 CD Base 864

M 19322 MORCILLO MORENO, ADRIAN ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 975

M 19321 MORCILLO MORENO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 976

M 15277 NUÑEZ LOPEZ, MARCO ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 13687 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, GONZALO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 977

M 25277 PEREZ DE LA MORENA, ANDRES ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 880

M 26307 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 253

M 19708 PEREZ PARRILLA, YAGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 687

M 22858 RODRIGUEZ KOSYCARZ, DANIEL ESP 12 Club Corredores 56

M 26802 SAN PEDRO SALDAÑA, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1202

M 17217 SANZ MORCILLO, JESUS ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 692

M 19268 SARANDESES LLORDÉN, RICARDO ESP 12 Runnymede College 23

M 26831 TORREÑO FOJON, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1176

500m MASC. AL_BM

60m MASC. AL_AM



23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:44.58 M 15363 MAMPEL DOBREZANSKI, KILIAN ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 29/05/2021 ALCOBENDAS 790 14458

 01:44.61 M 12585 HURTADO SINISTERRA, PABLO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 789 14461

 01:46.80 M 15962 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DANIEL ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 15/01/2022 MADRID 717 14680 14680

 01:48.06 M 23313 DEL POZO NAVARRO, LUCA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 15/01/2022 MADRID 528 14806 14806

 01:48.49 M 15839 GARCIA ONTORIA, ALEX ESP 13 Ardillas-Escorial 12/06/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 482 14849

 01:50.36 M 15934 BUSTILLO MARTÍNEZ, SIMON ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 12/06/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 670 15036

 01:51.93 M 17602 GOMEZ MUÑOZ, HECTOR ESP 13 Atletismo Leganes 12/06/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 15193

 01:52.73 M 18843 NANU MUÑOZ, DANIEL ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 05/06/2021 MÓSTOLES 445 15273

 01:54.01 M 24328 MATA SORLI, MIGUEL ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 438 15401 15401

 01:54.75 M 22829 ALDEHUELA TEJEDOR, PABLO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 12/06/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 523 15475

 01:55.13 M 17894 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 452 15513 15513

 01:56.28 M 19058 MARTIN MARTIN, ALVARO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 03/10/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 533 15628

 01:57.10 M 17747 ECHEVARRIA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO ESP 13 Club Corredores 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 953 15710

 01:57.56 M 19637 SERRANO PELECHANO, OLIVER ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 23/05/2021 ALCALÁ DE HENARES 563 15756

 01:58.40 M 24713 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ, MARIO ESP 13 Club Corredores 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 59 15840

 01:59.05 M 21246 AGUDO MORENO, MARIO ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 29/05/2021 ALCOBENDAS 70 15905

 02:00.89 M 26115 PLAZA FELIPE, MARIO ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15/01/2022 MADRID 69 20089 20089

 02:02.83 M 25183 CRESPO AYLLON, MATEO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 15/01/2022 MADRID 716 20283 20283

 02:12.52 M 18243 SAMPEDRO LLANES, NICOLAS ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 796 21252

 02:12.64 M 17789 LOPEZ FLEITAS, LEO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 21/02/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 680 21264

 02:14.44 M 20483 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 460 21444 21444

 02:17.45 M 24266 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, SANTIAGO ESP 13 Club Corredores 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 55 21745

M 26434 ALDEANO GOMEZ, RODRIGO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 668

M 25432 ALEJANDRE IGLESIAS, GUILLERMO ESP 14 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 354

M 22810 ANTEQUERA SEVILLA, ALFONSO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 524

M 16948 APERADOR MARTÍNEZ, NACHO ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego

M 17642 BANDERAS GILAZAÑA, ROSENDO ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes

M 25728 BARREDO MORALES, GABRIEL ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 645

M 17776 BARTOLOME POZO, GABRIEL ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 669

M 27143 BENEGAS LOPEZ DE CEBALLOS, NICOLAS ESP 13 Club Corredores

M 24723 BOADA LÓPEZ, JAVIER ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 226

M 26932 CAMPILLO GARCIA, ARTURO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 927

M 26160 CAÑAS HERNANDEZ, NOEL ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 671

M 25915 CARVALHO CRISTOBAL, LEO DANIEL ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 67

M 17714 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, ERIK ESP 14 Club Corredores 45

M 24268 CEDERSTRÖM ROMÁN, AXEL ESP 14 Club Corredores

M 26196 CHAMORRO ROUSSEL, NICOLA ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 785

M 18045 CONTRERAS MARICHALAR, PABLO ESP 14 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 807

M 25702 CUENCA ZUÑIGA, LEO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 786

M 26202 DE LA CASA GREGORIO, HUGO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 788

M 17883 DE SANTIAGO DE NORIEGA, FERMÍN ESP 14 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 809

M 25656 FARIÑA PUENTE, ALONSO ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 675

M 25785 GALLARDO LOPEZ, ALEX ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 787

M 26883 GARCIA CARBONELL, VICTOR ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 923

M 26370 GOMEZ SAIZ, FELIPE ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 225

M 25215 GONZALEZ AGUILERA, RUBEN ESP 14 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 355

M 25910 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ERIC ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 479

M 26697 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 794

M 17787 GONZALEZ ORMEÑO, JUAN ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 676

M 25255 GONZALEZ PANA, MIGUEL ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 722

M 26258 JACOME MONTERO, OSCAR ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 677

M 26898 LOMA BESTEIRO, ALBERTO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 918

M 25790 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, IAGO ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 679

M 25784 MANZANAL OLALLA, JUAN ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 791

M 26902 MANZANO RODIL, ADRIAN ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 910

M 25914 MARTINEZ MATEO, DARIO ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 487

M 26140 MELGAR HERNANDEZ, JESUS ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 793

M 26911 MIGUEL FIGUERO, SAMUEL ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 936

M 18316 NANU MUÑOZ, ALVARO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 457

M 27142 NAVARRO ERIZE, ERNESTO VEN 13 Club Corredores

M 24262 ORTEGA LLAMAS, ALEX ESP 14 Club Corredores 51

M 25654 ORTIZ GALLARDO, ALONSO ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 685

M 25701 PRIETO FERNANDEZ, ENZO ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 687

M 18902 PULGAR MARTINEZ, CARLOS ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 538

M 17631 RAMOS GOMEZ, IZAN ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes

M 19084 REINA SOLE, MARIO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 539

M 26131 ROLDAN DIAZ, SERGIO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 784

M 18482 ROMAN POPOVICI, JOSE ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 689

M 25680 SANTA CRUZ LEDO, DANIEL ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 690

M 19042 SANZ SENRA, CESAR ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 691



23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 25775 SEKADE RUBIO, HUGO ESP 13 At. Collado Villalba 890

M 25639 SIERRA BENITEZ, ALEX ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 692

M 25725 SIERRA BENITEZ, ERIK ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 693

M 26133 SORIA VILLAPLANA, GAIZKA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 64

M 26881 SUAREZ ALVARO, NICOLAS ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 926

M 19570 TALAVERA GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 542

M 26877 UFANO ROGNONI, PABLO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 921

M 26912 VERA GARCIA, MIGUEL ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 931

M 24604 WEST , SEBASTIAN ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 465

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:51.95 M 22858 RODRIGUEZ KOSYCARZ, DANIEL ESP 12 Club Corredores 15/01/2022 MADRID 56 15195 15195

 01:52.69 M 9478 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IZAN ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11/12/2021 MADRID 673 15269

 01:58.32 M 19158 DEL OLMO FLORES, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11/12/2021 MADRID 675 15832

 02:02.62 M 16227 GALLAR CUESTA, VÍCTOR ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 1155 20262 20303

 02:03.30 M 5066 DUQUE ALVAREZ, DAVID ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 20/06/2021 RIVAS VACIAMADRID 20330

 02:06.49 M 24327 MATA SORLI, GUILLERMO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 544 20649 20649

 02:07.07 M 19188 POLONIO AVILA, BRUNO ESP 11 Lynze Parla 18/04/2021 MADRID 414 20707 21100

 02:08.10 M 18873 HERRERO PEREZ DE AYALA, MARCOS ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 05/06/2021 MÓSTOLES 540 20810

 02:11.06 M 25433 TORRE BRÄNDLE, DIEGO ESP 11 Club Corredores 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 60 21106

 02:12.77 M 16150 ROSILLO MARTINEZ, PABLO ESP 11 Lynze Parla 27/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 416 21277

 02:13.26 M 25368 SANZ RODRÍGUEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 15/01/2022 MADRID 1157 21326 21326

 02:14.36 M 18320 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ANDER ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 529 21436 21436

 02:14.91 M 19657 MORAN MONTOSA, JAVIER ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 06/03/2021 MADRID 685 21491 22147

 02:15.15 M 11495 SACRISTAN GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 690 21515

 02:16.73 M 13409 ARROGANTE PEREIRO, VICTOR ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 978 21673

 02:17.28 M 19349 CAMPAGNOLO DE VICENTE, ÁLVARO ESP 11 Runnymede College 29/05/2021 ALCOBENDAS 22 21728

 02:17.66 M 25564 EXPOSITO JIMENEZ, MIGUEL ESP 11 At. Collado Villalba 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 1154 21766 21827

 02:18.19 M 24312 ESTEBAN VELASCO, HUGO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 532 21819

 02:19.84 M 20459 RABADAN ROMERO, UNAI ESP 11 Lynze Parla 11/12/2021 COSLADA 415 21984

 02:20.78 M 15764 DASWANI ANGULO, DARIO ESP 11 Club Corredores 06/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 47 22078

 02:21.35 M 24605 LOURO GARCIA, MARCOS ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 543 22135 22135

 02:24.11 M 17713 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, DANIEL ESP 11 Club Corredores 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 45 22411

 02:24.97 M 14907 SALINAS PARRADO, JON ESP 11 Lynze Parla 11/12/2021 COSLADA 417 22497

 02:33.01 M 15395 GOMEZ DE LIAÑO GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 537 23301 23301

 02:49.04 M 14875 PRECIADO REYES, PABLO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 24904

M 26921 ALBERTI PALOS, MARIO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1194

M 27084 ALLUÉ RIESGO, RICARDO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint

M 22824 ANTEQUERA SEVILLA, IÑIGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 666

M 16861 AYALA MAULEON, ALVARO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 667

M 19750 BUSTOS CHANRAI, MIGUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 873

M 12999 CARBONERO MEHA, ASSIER ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 25756 CLAVO GARCÍA, MARTÍN ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 255

M 18046 CONTRERAS MARICHALAR, JUAN ESP 12 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 1024

M 26197 DE FUENMAYOR MELERO, PABLO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 972

M 27070 DE LA PINTA COBO, ALONSO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint

M 24264 GARCÍA DIAZ, DANIEL ESP 12 Club Corredores 46

M 15369 HERNANDEZ SAGREDO, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 679

M 18862 HERRERO PEREZ DE AYALA, JUAN ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 539

M 25273 HOLGADO HERNANDEZ, SERGIO ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 876

M 25212 KRASNOSHCHOK IVASHEN, DANILO ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 394

M 24870 LOPEZ GARCIA, ALVARO ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 542

M 20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 879

M 18768 MANZANO RODIL, MARCOS ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 682

M 26903 MARMANEU ARENAS, JUAN PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1203

M 26905 MARTIN BACALLADO, MIGUEL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1196

M 26907 MARTIN PEINADO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1206

M 17084 MARTINEZ SORIANO, BRUNO ESP 12 CD Base 864

M 18042 MIGOYA ALONSO, NICOLÁS ESP 12 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 1025

M 26910 MIGUEL FIGUERO, DANIEL ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1188

M 19322 MORCILLO MORENO, ADRIAN ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 975

M 19321 MORCILLO MORENO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 976

M 13687 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, GONZALO ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 977

M 25277 PEREZ DE LA MORENA, ANDRES ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 880

M 26307 PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ, MARCOS ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 253

M 26802 SAN PEDRO SALDAÑA, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1202

M 17853 SANCHEZ MARTIN, SAMUEL ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 585

M 24722 SANJUAN SAMBAD, PABLO ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 256

M 19268 SARANDESES LLORDÉN, RICARDO ESP 12 Runnymede College 23

M 26831 TORREÑO FOJON, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1176

600m MASC. AL_AM



23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 26919 VERA GARCIA, ADRIAN ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1201

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,59 M 18789 ORTEGA PÉREZ, SIMÓN ESP 8 Club Corredores 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 50 159

 1,55 M 5834 RONCERO BELLIDO, DANIEL ESP 7 Track Cross Road Team 05/06/2021 MÓSTOLES 911 155

 1,46 M 2688 HERRÁEZ JAROSZEK, AMADOR ESP 8 At. Collado Villalba 12/06/2021 ALCOBENDAS 1099 146

 1,35 M 17691 TEMPLADO ARRANZ, HUGO ESP 8 Club Corredores 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 54 135

 1,35 M 13166 CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR ESP 8 Club Corredores 23/05/2021 ALCALÁ DE HENARES 41 135

 1,31 M 4709 HERNANDEZ MORENO, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 08/05/2021 MÓSTOLES 872 131

 1,30 M 12352 ROMERO MEDINA, LEO ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 130

 1,25 M 19261 ÁLVAREZ DEL ARCO, GUILLERMO ESP 7 Runnymede College 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 18 125

M 19901 DE LA MATA TEN, VICTOR ESP 7 CAP Alcobendas 766

M 15941 VILLAR URIA, MAX ESP 8 Runnymede College 19

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 9,34 M 25003 SAN ROMÁN GARCÍA, EDUARDO ESP 9 A. A. Moratalaz 11/12/2021 COSLADA 925 934

M 20046 BELTRAN GIL, PABLO ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 724

M 17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 732

M 16197 SANCHEZ SOMOLINOS, LEO ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 748

 7,44 M 13920 DE PABLO GONZALEZ, NICOLAS ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 691 744

M 19003 BERNAUS HERNANDEZ, ANGEL ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 687

M 18993 DUQUE MUÑOZ, SERGIO ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 692

M 15853 GARCIA GARDE, JORGE ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 695

M 14141 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JORGE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 707

M 2270 ROMERO RAMOS, ANDRES ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 710

M 26824 TORREÑO FOJON, FRANSCISCO ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1281

M 18068 FUENTE FEIJOO, BRUNO ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1051

M 12587 LUNA GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1060

M 5024 MARTINEZ DE JAIME, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1054

M 25782 SANCHEZ VILLARES, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1056

M 7749 VECINA RINCON, IVAN ESP 9 CD Gredos San Diego 247

 7,73 M 25291 SÁNCHEZ JARILLO, NAHUEL ESP 9 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 COSLADA 68 773

 6,82 M 8822 RODRIGUEZ GALLEGO, DANIEL ESP 9 Club Corredores 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 65 682

M 26337 GERARD PALOMARES, LUCAS ESP 9 Club Corredores 57

M 22857 RODRIGUEZ KOSYCARZ, ADRIAN ESP 10 Club Corredores 66

M 12371 MARINA JIMÉNEZ, PEDRO ESP 10 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 1110

M 16129 MOLINERO VAZQUEZ, MARIO ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 897

M 1028 PARIENTE PEREZ, DAVID ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 899

 9,52 M 6978 GONZALEZ ACEDO, JAIME ESP 9 Lynze Parla 13/06/2021 MADRID 430 952

 8,96 M 5632 MARTIN SANTOS, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 Lynze Parla 06/03/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 432 896

M 25769 LOPEZ GALLEGO, ALVARO ESP 10 Lynze Parla 431

M 17995 MORENO PÉREZ, GAEL ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 71

M 5718 RODRÍGUEZ ONSURBE, DANIEL ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 73

M 5714 SÁNCHEZ RUIZ- ESCRIBANO, MIGUEL ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 75

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

M 20046 BELTRAN GIL, PABLO ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 724

M 19003 BERNAUS HERNANDEZ, ANGEL ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 687

M 26959 GALDINO BASTIDA, NACHO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1301

M 18898 LOPEZ ARCE, MARCOS ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 702

M 14141 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JORGE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 707

M 19661 RUIZ ARAVACA, MATEO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 711

M 3744 SACRISTAN GARCIA, ADRIAN ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 712

M 16941 SANZ MORCILLO, GONZALO ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 714

M 26824 TORREÑO FOJON, FRANSCISCO ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1281

 10,26 M 5905 PAYNE SEYLLER, LANDER ESP 9 CD Base 18/12/2021 MADRID 950 1026

M 13347 APERADOR MARTINEZ, JORGE ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego

M 13051 MENCIA VAQUERO, PABLO ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 244

M 25297 SÁNCHEZ CARRIÓN, SERGIO ESP 9 CD Gredos San Diego 249

M 4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Ardillas-Escorial 570

 8,02 M 2177 SCURTU GARCIA, ROBERT ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 802

 6,38 M 2207 SERRANO DOMENECH, RODRIGO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 638

 5,38 M 11591 SANCHEZ NEVADO, ABRAHAM ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 538

 5,20 M 15569 GARCIA BARQUERO, BRUNO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes 24/04/2021 MADRID 520

M 15346 GARCIA DEL VAL, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 6746 PEDREJON DEL PINO, GUILLERMO ESP 9 Atletismo Leganes

M 25799 MORENO SANCHEZ, DANIEL ESP 10 Lynze Parla 433

M 5718 RODRÍGUEZ ONSURBE, DANIEL ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 73

Altura MASC. AL_CM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_IM

Peso (3kg) MASC. AL_IM
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 5714 SÁNCHEZ RUIZ- ESCRIBANO, MIGUEL ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 75

 4,88 M 18946 MUÑOZ MARTIN, ALBERTO ESP 9 Club Corredores 14/11/2021 MADRID 64

M 24289 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Club Corredores 55

M 26338 GERARD PALOMARES, VÍCTOR ESP 9 Club Corredores 58

M 25434 LÓPEZ GARCÍA, SAMUEL ESP 9 Club Corredores 63

M 19236 RODRIGUEZ PRIETO, IÑIGO ESP 10 Club Corredores 67

M 3696 BUSTILLO MARTINEZ, MATEO ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 892

M 25793 HUELVES ESCORIAL, IGNACIO ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 895

M 16129 MOLINERO VAZQUEZ, MARIO ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 897

M 13424 SACRISTÁN LÓPEZ, DIEGO ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 901

M 15755 SACRISTAN LOPEZ, JAIME ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 902

M 945 GARCIA SANCHEZ, AARON ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 407

M 16703 IZQUIERDO EIROA, MIGUEL ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 408

M 10380 TOLEDO ALVAREZ, NAHUEL NICOLAS ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 419

M 15698 VALECILLO MONTERO, JAVIER ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 420

M 13229 VEGUE ALONSO, ADRIÁN ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 421

 6,78 M 12587 LUNA GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 25/09/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 1060 678

M 18068 FUENTE FEIJOO, BRUNO ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1051

M 2201 HURTADO SINISTERRA, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1053

M 19040 RODRIGUEZ PINOCHET, SANTIAGO ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1055

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 40,97 M 6188 OLIVA DIAZ, JESUS ESP 7 Suanzes San Blas 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 1092 4097

 30,63 M 2859 VICENTE VELAZQUEZ, JESUS ESP 60 Canguro A.A.C. 06/02/2021 MADRID 420 3244

 29,04 M 4068 PAZ FERRANDO, CHRISTIAN ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 08/01/2022 MADRID 284 2904 2904

 23,92 M 18789 ORTEGA PÉREZ, SIMÓN ESP 8 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 Coslada (26.40) 50

 20,83 M 15941 VILLAR URIA, MAX ESP 8 Runnymede College 12/06/2021 Alcobendas (23.02) 19

 20,33 M 4245 COSTALAGO MARTIN, DARIO ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 17/04/2021 Alcobendas (22.42) 579

 19,45 M 11066 PUJAZON ROMAN, HECTOR ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 23/10/2021 MADRID 594 1945

 17,69 M 4709 HERNANDEZ MORENO, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 17/04/2021 Alcobendas (19.49) 872

 14,69 M 19160 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, CARLOS ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 Madrid-AL (16.16) 589

 12,04 M 13738 MARTIN MARTIN, JAIME ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 Madrid-AL (13.22) 590

M 19261 ÁLVAREZ DEL ARCO, GUILLERMO ESP 7 Runnymede College 18

M 26969 BELTRAN AGUNDEZ, MARIO ESP 8 Club Corredores 1150

M 26372 GOMEZ SALAMANQUES, CARLOS ESP 8 CD Gredos San Diego 197

M 11466 MARTIN JIMENEZ, JAIME ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 314

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 47,47 M 7276 CAGIGOS FUSTER, BRUNO ESP 5 E.A. Majadahonda 24/07/2021 HUELVA 737 4747 4591

 34,86 M 2178 SCURTU GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 6 Atletismo Leganes 20/11/2021 COSLADA 859 3486 3474

 33,72 M 18225 IGLESIAS ITURRALDE, VALENTIN ESP 69 E.A. Majadahonda 08/01/2022 MADRID 1035 3372 3372

 33,52 M 3900 DIAZ GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 6 Lynze Parla 20/11/2021 COSLADA 244 3352

 27,55 M 19890 SANJUAN ROMANILLOS, VICTOR ESP 6 A.D. Sprint 20/11/2021 Coslada (30.44) 413

 27,50 M 8333 GUILLEN GALAN, IVAN ESP 6 Club Corredores 20/06/2021 Alcobendas (30.42) 45

 26,60 M 14004 CUENCA LEON, MIGUEL ESP 5 A. A. Moratalaz 20/11/2021 COSLADA 575 2660

 26,06 M 15002 FABRA ROLDAN, ALEJANDRO ESP 6 Club Corredores 01/05/2021 Arganda del Rey (28.80) 39

 21,03 M 3458 SANCHEZ MORENO, ADRIAN ESP 6 Club Corredores 14/05/2021 Arganda del Rey (23.20) 59

 18,09 M 8762 CABRERA GOYA, PABLO ESP 6 Club Corredores 14/05/2021 Arganda del Rey (19.97) 33

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.64 M 17782 JUARRANZ DIEVAL, INES ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 309 964

 10.01 M 19783 SAINZ MARTIN, MARTINA ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas 02/05/2021 GETAFE 350 1001

 10.26 M 24272 EDER SIEFF, GABRIELLA ROSE GBR 15 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 19 1026

 10.44 M 18606 SANCHEZ GARCIA, DANIELA ESP 15 Club Corredores 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 20 1044

 10.76 M 23479 MARTIN HAGEL, ALBA ESP 15 Ardillas-Escorial 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 233 1076

 10.82 M 19627 SAMPEDRO LLANES, MARTINA ESP 15 Atletismo Moralzarzal 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 375 1082

 11.23 M 19654 MELERO BERROCAL, BERTA ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 312 1123

M 27088 ALONSO ELIAS, MARIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint

M 24869 ANDRADE MARTIN, MARIA ESP 15 Sporting Hortaleza 230

M 26333 AYORA IGLESIAS, EMMA ESP 16 Club Corredores 15

M 25186 CARMONA MAURI, OLIVIA ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas 337

M 26023 DE ANICETO LÓPEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 15 Club Corredores 18

M 27071 DE LA PINTA COBO, MARIA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint

M 26945 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, MARIA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 417

M 25856 DELGADO RAMIREZ, ALEXIA ESP 16 Atletismo Leganes 42

M 26952 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 411

M 26371 GOMEZ SAIZ, LARA ESP 15 CD Gredos San Diego 110

M 27060 HERMOSILLA MAGDALENO, ABRIL ESP 16 Colmenar Viejo
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 26895 HINOJOSA DE LA LLAVE, ALBA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 409

M 26904 MARTIN BACALLADO, JIMENA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 413

M 26908 MARTINEZ-RAPOSO PEREZ, LEYRE ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 414

M 25938 SANZ SERRA, LARA ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 314

M 25791 ZANON FUENTES, IDUN ESP 15 Colmenar Viejo 315

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.24 M 18174 HERNANDEZ PEREZ, BLANCA ESP 13 Lynze Parla 14/11/2021 MADRID 365 847

 08.81 M 19781 VIDAL GARCIA, IRIA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 730 881

 08.86 M 24589 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, EMMA ESP 13 Atletismo Leganes 18/12/2021 GETAFE 166 886

 09.11 M 13385 MUÑOZ DE LA FUENTE, HENAR ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 20/06/2021 ALCOBENDAS 518 911

 09.17 M 19785 RIOPEREZ SANCHEZ, AITANA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 726 917

 09.18 M 24866 AMADO DIAZ, SARA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 546 918 952

 09.18 M 17766 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, AILIN ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 656 918

 09.23 M 19304 BELTRAN GIL, JULIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 08/01/2022 MADRID 547 923 923

 09.25 M 17733 AROZAMENA CABALLERO, NOA SOLEDAD ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes 27/11/2021 MADRID 125 925

 09.31 M 24563 DÍAZ RODRÍGUEZ, PAULA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 228 931

 09.37 M 25271 HOLGADO HERNANDEZ, CAROLINA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 11/12/2021 COSLADA 723 937

 09.37 M 17812 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, CARLA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 555 937

 09.44 M 17970 ROSILLO MARTINEZ, CARMEN ESP 13 Lynze Parla 15/05/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 369 944

 09.49 M 15237 DELGADO RAMIREZ, MEGAN ESP 13 Atletismo Leganes 18/12/2021 GETAFE 134 949

 09.54 M 18905 HINOJOSA DE LA LLAVE, LLANOS ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 514 954

 09.67 M 25560 GARDE GAMBRA, CARMEN ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 18/12/2021 MADRID 550 967

 09.76 M 24570 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, VALERIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 54 976

 09.81 M 17796 SANZ MORENO, SARA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 10/04/2021 MADRID 666 1023

 09.81 M 18284 VARELA CIFRIAN, ADRIANA ESP 13 CD Base 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 712 981

 09.88 M 24897 DEL PINO PÉREZ, SARA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 229 988

 09.90 M 24577 CASQUERO LLORENTE, MARTINA ESP 13 Atletismo Leganes 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 132 990

 10.03 M 17770 GONZALEZ ACEDO, ALEXIA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 654 1003

 10.05 M 18926 COLLADOS PORTILLO, ALBA ESP 14 Club Run For You 04/12/2021 MADRID 433 1005 1019

 10.12 M 17788 ESSADDIKKI MAAI, KHADIJA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 651 1012

 10.61 M 24720 MUÑOZ CHACÓN, ÁNGELA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 221 1061

 10.69 M 18925 DELGADO SANCHEZ, CARLA ESP 14 Club Run For You 27/11/2021 MADRID 434 1069 1149

 10.71 M 17786 HERMOSILLA MAGDALENO, JIMENA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 10/04/2021 MADRID 655 1107

 10.73 M 18831 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, NEREA ESP 14 Club Run For You 27/11/2021 MADRID 435 1073 1091

 10.82 M 18991 BALLESTEROS QUINTANA, OLAYA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 513 1082

 11.09 M 25292 DIAZ CHICO, AMAIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 27/11/2021 ALCOBENDAS 47 1109

 11.30 M 13426 NICOLAS ASENSIO, MARTA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 519 1121

 11.37 M 19543 MARTIN SANDOVAL, PAULA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 30/05/2021 LEGANÉS 516 1137

 11.70 M 17813 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, EVA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 27/11/2021 MADRID 556 1170

M 27080 ALLUÉ RIESGO, MARTINA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint

M 25829 ALMARCHA MARTINEZ, NORA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 76

M 25847 ARGUELLO VILCHES, LEYRE ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 77

M 25917 ARRANZ CASADO, VERA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 78

M 26317 AVELLANA KASSIS, SOFIA ESP 14 CD Base 700

M 26527 BALLESTEROS LOPEZ, SILVIA ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 673

M 26123 BARROSO LUIS, MARTINA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 71

M 26931 CALVO GARCIA-LOYGORRI, LOURDES ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 917

M 25590 COBERTERA QUINTANA, ALBA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 648

M 27068 DEL CASTILLO GARCIA, NOA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint

M 25219 DÍAZ BOLAÑOS, SOFÍA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 231

M 26950 ESPINOSA VALENCIA, EVA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 912

M 26308 FERNÁNDEZ MANZANARES, NOEMÍ ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 227

M 26121 FLORES GARCIA, ADRIANA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 60

M 26956 FRESCO ALVAREZ, MARTINA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 933

M 26155 GARCIA REVENGA, MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 549

M 26315 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN ESP 13 CD Base 704

M 24324 HORCAJO VILLANUEVA, CARLOTA ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 442

M 26896 IBAÑES MILANES, DANIELA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 929

M 26124 MARTINEZ ARELLANO, LAURA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 66

M 25825 MARTINEZ VELASCO, ALBA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 84

M 26130 MONTERO ORIHUEL, NAIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 72

M 25667 ORTIZ BLASCO, BEATRIZ ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 662

M 26126 PINTOR PEREA, EMMA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 63

M 26128 PINTOR PEREA, SARA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 75

M 26122 POMBO RUBIO, CARLOTA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 61

M 26992 POZO IZQUIERDO, INGRID ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 925

M 26313 RAMOS ROLDOS, LOLA ESP 14 CD Base 709

M 25911 RODRIGO NEGRO, VERA ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 480

M 26118 ROJANO MARCOS, LUCIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 68

50m FEM. AL_BF
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 26866 RUBIANES MESAS, MARTINA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 935

M 19587 RUBIO GASCUEÑA, NORA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 74

M 26335 SAEZ LOPEZ, MARTINA ESP 13 Club Corredores 56

M 25842 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, VEGA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 85

M 25211 SERENO JARABO, NOA ESP 13 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 356

M 25846 TOLEDO ANDRINO, VALERIA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 87

M 19578 VALLAS PÉREZ, NEREA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 73

M 25698 VASAR , DENISA MARIA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 652

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.41 M 9176 GUTIERREZ CALABUIG, LUCIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 654 841 856

 08.59 M 12716 CRESPO FERRERO, PAULA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 07/11/2021 MADRID 725 868

 08.63 M 13814 DE LA ROSA SERRANO, IRENE ESP 9 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 52 863

 08.74 M 2677 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ, DANIELA ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 873 874

 08.78 M 3769 NAVAJO FLUVIÁ, AITANA ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 881 878

 08.83 M 12442 MARTINEZ MOLTALVO, CHANTAL ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 876 883

 08.92 M 16092 SANCHEZ LORENZO, ADRIANA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/12/2021 COSLADA 83 892

 09.02 M 2937 ROSAS PANIAGUA, NOA ESP 9 CD Base 18/12/2021 MADRID 955 902

 09.04 M 18259 FERNÁNDEZ CASTILO, LEIRE ESP 9 CD Base 18/12/2021 MADRID 934 904

 09.04 M 7475 NATER CURUNGAL MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 439 904

 09.06 M 25535 SANCHEZ ZAMARRA, LEIRE ESP 9 CD Base 18/12/2021 MADRID 953 906

 09.09 M 17693 SANCHEZ RUIZ, PAULA ESP 10 Club Corredores 07/11/2021 MADRID 69

 09.10 M 18274 MARTÍNEZ VIRSEDA, ÁNGELA ESP 9 CD Base 18/12/2021 MADRID 957 910

 09.11 M 18969 DEL OLMO FLORES, IRIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 644

 09.13 M 15205 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, LORENA ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 10/04/2021 MADRID 1061

 09.20 M 9236 DE LAS HERAS KLANDERMAN, LEONOR ESP 9 Club Corredores 18/12/2021 MADRID 1326 920

 09.23 M 10585 ONWUAMAEZE BON, BIANCA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 20/02/2021 MADRID 440 923

 09.26 M 17967 MARTIN SANCHEZ, ELSA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 438 926

 09.29 M 16645 PEREZ PEREA, SOFIA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 18/12/2021 MADRID 743 929

 09.31 M 13820 VIVES DE LA CORTADA ALVAREZ - CASCOS, MAR ESP 9 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 COSLADA 70 931

 09.32 M 26042 GARCIA CESPEDES, DARLENIS MARIA ESP 9 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 525 932

 09.37 M 5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 21/11/2021 MADRID 735 970 970

 09.38 M 18266 GARCÍA CASANOVA, LIVIA ESP 9 CD Base 26/02/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 944 938

 09.40 M 16806 GONZALEZ CORRAL, JULIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 650 944

 09.44 M 16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 21/11/2021 MADRID 733

 09.45 M 11061 COLMENAREJO GONZALEZ, INES ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 18/12/2021 MADRID 860 945

 09.49 M 17994 VILLALBA GARCÍA, LAURA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 85 949

 09.52 M 24712 DÍAZ CHICO, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Club Corredores 07/11/2021 MADRID 54

 09.54 M 4137 ROMERO CALDERON, ERIKA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 442 954

 09.57 M 18454 SALAN HURTADO, MINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 08/01/2022 MADRID 747 957 957

 09.59 M 17039 MERINO FERNANDEZ, SARA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 14/02/2021 MADRID 664 959

 09.61 M 13636 ESTADES MINGUEZ, ELSA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/12/2021 COSLADA 76 961

 09.67 M 13642 VAZQUEZ CALZADA, AITANA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 77 967

 09.70 M 17878 JIMENEZ VALSALOBRE, JIMENA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 07/11/2021 MADRID 736

 09.74 M 18964 ALVAREZ SANCHEZ, NAIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 634 974

 09.82 M 15744 HERNANZ ZABALA, IRIA ESP 9 Club Corredores 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 60 982

 09.89 M 2849 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, ANA ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 07/11/2021 MADRID 1066 1004

 09.89 M 12056 RUIZ DIAZ, PILAR ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 21/11/2021 MADRID 746 1058

 09.92 M 13639 MOÑINO ASO, CANDELA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/12/2021 COSLADA 84 992

 09.96 M 5125 LUENGO RODRIGUEZ, BEATRIZ ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 18/12/2021 MADRID 875 996

 10.04 M 14433 CABEZA ALBO, SOFIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 638 1004

 10.06 M 2670 TUREGANO MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 18/12/2021 MADRID 888 1006

 10.13 M 18050 ANDREU FERNÁNDEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/12/2021 COSLADA 79 1013

 10.19 M 18051 ANDREU FERNÁNDEZ, MARTA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/12/2021 COSLADA 80 1019

 10.21 M 18101 BAUTISTA JAVIER, MARA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 11/12/2021 COSLADA 78 1021

 10.31 M 19005 SERRANO LOPEZ, AROA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 677 1048

 10.81 M 16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 651

 11.03 M 13008 SERRANO REGUERA, LUCIA ESP 9 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 530 1103

 11.27 M 15765 CUMMING , FREYA ESP 9 Club Corredores 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 50 1127

M 26169 AGHZENAY BAKOUH, HANAE ESP 9 At. Collado Villalba 1265

M 21343 AGUDO MORENO, CAROLINA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 90

M 25552 ALCALÁ DEL RÍO, PAULINA ESP 10 At. Collado Villalba 1266

M 24326 ALGABA BLANCO, IRENE ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 401

M 25741 ÁLVAREZ AGUADO, ROCÍO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 91

M 16015 ARCE ARGIBAY, LIA ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1065

M 13327 ASENJO LÓPEZ, JIMENA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 92

M 25241 BANDA GUTIERREZ, PAULA SOFI ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 973

M 2855 CABRERA GOYA, LUCIA ESP 10 Club Corredores 49

M 940 CALERO VALDES, LUCÍA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 858

M 18241 CALVO BARBELLIDO, LAURA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 400

60m FEM. AL_IF



23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 26930 CALVO GARCIA-LOYGORRI, LORETO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1289

M 7108 CAMACHO GIL, SILVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 19346 CATALAN ESTEBAN, NEREA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 402

M 26940 CID FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1305

M 19585 COTELO IBAÑEZ, MARTA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 403

M 13837 CROSSE , ARIANA ESP 9 Runnymede College 16

M 26203 CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, ANDREA ESP 10 CD Base 932

M 25178 DE LA SERNA PUENTE, JIMENA ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 974

M 12424 DE PABLOS VINADER, EVA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 862

M 13403 DE SAN EUSTAQUIO SÁNCHEZ, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 863

M 26018 DERÉLY GÚZMAN, ITZIAR ESP 10 Club Corredores 53

M 20031 DIAZ ROSA, CARLA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 865

M 5073 DUQUE ALVAREZ, SARA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 26309 FERNANDEZ INSULA, AITANA ESP 9 CD Base 935

M 13665 FERRADAL CORNEJO, SOL ESP 10 CD Base 936

M 26987 FLAQUER CHECA, MARTINA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1288

M 25733 GARCÍA ARROYO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 93

M 3592 GARCIA JIMENEZ, CARLOTA MARÍA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 405

M 26886 GESTIDO CORDERO, MARA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1306

M 26988 GIANI , BIANCA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1302

M 27082 GOMEZX RUIZ, PATRICIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint

M 18894 GONZALEZ RUBIO, VALENTINA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 527

M 25256 GONZALEZ TOBAR, GENESIS ADRIANA ESA 10 CAP Alcobendas 978

M 25743 GRANIZO ZURITA, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 94

M 15727 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, EVA ESP 10 Club Corredores 59

M 26891 GUTIERREZ ESPADA, CARLA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1291

M 17603 GUTIERREZ SANZ, ELENA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 12436 HERNANDEZ APARICIO, ANA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 871

M 22832 INCHAURRONDO ILLANA, NAROA ESP 9 Club Corredores 61

M 25189 JIMENEZ COBAS, MIREIA ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 981

M 13404 JIMÉNEZ SÁNCHEZ, LUCÍA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 874

M 15256 JIMENEZ VIÑAS, BLANCA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 27079 LLORENTE HERNANDEZ, ZAHARA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint

M 13850 LOPEZ GORDO, SOFIA ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 246

M 26899 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ADRIANA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1307

M 26409 MAJUELOS DE PAZ, CELIA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 410

M 25216 MARIN BUELVAS, LORENA ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 411

M 20734 MARTIN GARCIA, CARLA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 96

M 12246 MARTÍN GARCÍA, IRENE ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 412

M 21231 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 86

M 13334 MARTIN PANO, ARIADNA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 97

M 7111 MARTIN SEVILLANO, AITANA ESP 9 Ardillas-Escorial 561

M 8420 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, DUNIA ESP 9 Runnymede College 15

M 26909 MARTINO TOVAR, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1292

M 17794 MCWILLIAMS BASTIDA, NORA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 877

M 26120 MONTERO CASTELLANOS, AITANA ESP 9 At. Collado Villalba 1269

M 16733 MOYANO SANCHEZ, ANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 667

M 15665 NOGALES O’CONNELL, INÉS ESP 10 Runnymede College 14

M 15793 ORTIZ GALLARDO, DANIELA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 882

M 25208 ORTIZ GOMEZ, JIMENA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 416

M 25278 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, LUCIA ESP 9 CAP Alcobendas 983

M 15666 PLUBINS , LAURA ESP 10 Runnymede College 17

M 25101 REINO GARCIA, ADRIANA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 18061 RESCO SANZ, INES ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 100

M 6084 ROCHA BENEDITO, IRIS POR 10 Colmenar Viejo 884

M 26976 RODRIGUEZ ARIAS, IRENE MARCELA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1308

M 17650 ROSON LUQUE, CLAUDIA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 17201 RUIZ DE ALEGRIA TOSIO, JIMENA ESP 10 CD Base 952

M 25738 SÁNCHEZ ELETA, ELENA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 103

M 5046 SANCHEZ VILLARES, ENGUDAY ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1067

M 26201 SANCHEZ-TAIZ CALLOL, SOFIA ESP 10 CD Base 954

M 26977 SANZ GIL, CRISTINA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1293

M 26166 SERRANO DEL CAMPO, CRISTINA ESP 9 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 88

M 24970 SORET DE VICENTE, VERONICA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 752

M 25744 SORIA VILLAPLANA, IZASKUN ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 105

M 16618 TAEÑO DE MINGO, SILVIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 106

M 26876 TRIGO MOÑINO, SANDRA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1309

M 17640 TRUJILLO DEL AMO, IRENE ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 24724 VÁZQUEZ REÑÓN, MARTINA ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 242

M 14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 683

M 1061 ZANÓN FUENTES, SIGRID ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 890



23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 17655 ZORNOZA ARRIBAS, ADRIANA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 08.27 M 18247 CONDE MARTINEZ, IRIA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 16/01/2022 MADRID 620

 08.34 M 19413 RODRÍGUEZ MAISTERRA, ANA ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 09/01/2022 MADRID 569

 08.35 M 17715 PLATARD DE QUENIN RUIZ-BARAIBAR, COVADONGA ESP 8 Club Corredores 14/11/2021 MADRID 1149 857

 08.43 M 22711 BERMUDEZ PARRA, PAULA ESP 8 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 COSLADA 38 843

 08.52 M 16595 GARCÍA-VALLE CIUDAD, SARA ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 13/03/2021 MADRID 543 864

 08.63 M 17218 ALIQUE REPARAZ, SILVIA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 523 863

 08.63 M 26925 BAUER , KAISA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 16/01/2022 MADRID 1134

 08.78 M 6197 CUBILLO ESTEBAN, ISABEL ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 16/01/2022 MADRID 535 945

 08.79 M 2673 CORREAS FERNANDEZ, MARTINA ESP 8 Colmenar Viejo 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 714 879

 08.89 M 15253 MACIAS GIL, ANDREA ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 19/12/2021 MADRID 906

 08.95 M 8739 MORALES CANO, INES ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 26/02/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 636 895

 08.97 M 18758 SANZ MELENDEZ, CARMEN ESP 8 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 429 897

 09.00 M 5000 GARIN SUNYER, MIREN ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 18/12/2021 MADRID 877 900

 09.02 M 5377 SUAREZ NEMETH, CLARA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 11/12/2021 ZARAGOZA 653 935

 09.03 M 14530 GARGALLO SANMARTIN, CRISTINA ESP 8 Club Corredores 07/11/2021 MADRID 44 949

 09.08 M 19283 GOMEZ PEÑA, CAROLINA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 544 908

 09.10 M 5848 ZORRILLA PORTO, CARLOTA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 576 910

 09.11 M 19629 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, MARTINA ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 18/12/2021 MADRID 881 911

 09.19 M 15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 8 Club Corredores 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 919

 09.31 M 12321 GARRIDO MORENO, CANDELA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 931

 09.43 M 24932 CARVAJAL HERNANDEZ, EVA ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 943

 09.48 M 19456 PEREZ PARRILA, MARTINA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 26/02/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 565 948

 09.50 M 24571 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, ELENA ESP 8 Club Corredores 07/11/2021 MADRID 46

 09.58 M 13841 PLUBINS , JOSEFA ESP 8 Runnymede College 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 16 958

 09.67 M 14910 CASAS LAZARO, LIDIA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 534 967

 09.67 M 3621 MEJIA GARCIA, ALBA ESP 8 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 425 967

 09.76 M 17481 GOMEZ GIL, LUCIA ESP 8 A.D. Marathon 13/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 623 976

 09.80 M 16157 BENAYAS BEJARANO, AROA ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 874 980

 09.92 M 5855 ZORRILLA PORTO, DANIELA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 577 992

 09.93 M 19174 BERNERT ARNANZ, ALICIA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 529 993

 10.05 M 14958 MARTIN GARCIA, RAQUEL ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes 19/12/2021 MADRID 1048

 10.15 M 934 RECHE CAZORLA, ARIADNA ESP 8 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 318 1015

 10.49 M 15241 ALMENA MANSO, MARIA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 21/11/2021 LEGANÉS 1049

M 5067 ALVAREZ SAGUAR, LEILA ESP 8 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 307 889

M 22733 BARDON UBILLOS, GABRIELA ESP 8 A.D. Marathon 616

M 26928 BLASCO GARCES, CANDELA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 1135

M 15689 CALVO BARBELLIDO, INES ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 308 941

M 27078 DE UÑA SANTIAGO, CARMEN ESP 7 A. A. Moratalaz 1146

M 25170 DEL FRAILE JIMENEZ, ADRIANA ESP 8 CAP Alcobendas 768

M 16155 DEL MAZO ALVAREZ, DANIELA ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 875 997

M 13433 ECHARRI RICHARD, MARIA ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 536 903

M 19307 ESPEJO DE LORENZO, CANDELA ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 538

M 26885 GARCIA GARNER, LEYRE ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 1123

M 3859 GONZALEZ OTEIZA, EVA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 1121

M 13752 GUIJARRO VILADECANS, MARTINA ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 547 890

M 25257 GUTIERREZ DE VARGAS, ANGELA ESP 7 CAP Alcobendas 774

M 19139 HORMIGOS LORENTE, CATALINA ESP 7 A.D. Sprint 552

M 12245 MARTÍN GARCÍA, MARÍA ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 313 909

M 19035 MATEOS PEÑA, OLIVIA ESP 8 Club Corredores 48

M 13125 MORENO MARTÍN, CARLA ESP 8 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 315

M 15736 RODRIGO MARTINEZ, AINARA ESP 8 Club Corredores 1013

M 26388 RUIZ POSTIGO, ANE ESP 8 Ardillas-Escorial 472

M 25106 SANCHEZ ARCONES, HENAR ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes

M 22836 SOLER BLAZQUEZ, GABRIELA ESP 7 CAP Alcobendas 784

M 10253 VILLAVERDE VILLAVERDE, ANGELA ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 322

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 09.02 M 15271 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ, LUNA ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 15/05/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 902

 09.29 M 9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 642 929

 09.46 M 18024 HERNANDEZ GONZALO, AFRICA ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 18/12/2021 GETAFE 946

 09.59 M 14135 IZQUIERDO AGUINAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 648 959

 09.80 M 14168 GOMENDIO TRISTAN, CLARA ESP 11 Runnymede College 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 21 980

 09.85 M 17505 BARBOSA JIMENEZ, ISABEL ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 18/12/2021 MADRID 701 985

 09.87 M 4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 16/01/2022 MADRID 663

 09.91 M 25366 DANIEL LAZAROVA, ALEXANDRA BUL 11 At. Collado Villalba 04/12/2021 MADRID 1153 991

 09.91 M 9173 GUTIERREZ CALABUIG, AMAYA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11/12/2021 COSLADA 646 991 1018

60m FEM. AL_CF

60m FEM. AL_AF



23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

 09.96 M 13235 MONTES RODRÍGUEZ, EVA ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 20/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 400 996

 10.38 M 14835 HIGUERA FIGUEROA, EVA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20/06/2021 ALCOBENDAS 647 1038

 10.73 M 18850 RODRIGUEZ DE RIVERA RIVERO, EVA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 11/12/2021 COSLADA 546 1073

 11.02 M 11067 PUJAZON ROMAN, SELENA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 15/05/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 655 1102

 11.05 M 17665 PEREZ LLORENTE, ZOE ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 29/05/2021 ALCOBENDAS 881 1105

 11.46 M 19330 PEREZ ALMEIDA, CHLOE ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 04/12/2021 MADRID 713 1146

 12.03 M 18937 VARELA CIFRIAN, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 CD Base 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 868 1203

M 26369 AGUILAR ALONSO, ARIANNA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 260

M 24888 ALMENA MANSO, CELIA ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 26304 BARRIOS COLISTA, MARTINA ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 987

M 18634 BASTERRA CALDERON, CARLOTA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 528

M 19574 BLANCO ACEITUNO, JULIA ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 872

M 901317 CABRERA MEANA, MARTA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 254

M 25318 CALVO FERNANDEZ GARCIA, JULIA ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 388

M 9475 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IARA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 628

M 16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 632

M 26947 DE LA PLAZA JIMENEZ, NEREA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1199

M 18868 DE LERA ALVAREZ, LENA PAULA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 635

M 26639 DEBSKA , NATALIA JOANA ESP 12 Lynze Parla 419

M 25767 DEL CASTILLO CURICHO, AINHOA ESP 11 Lynze Parla 420

M 26948 DEL POZO NAVARRO, CLOE ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1190

M 23314 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, SOFIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 636

M 24715 DOMÍNGUEZ MUÑOZ, AITANA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 247

M 26376 FERNADEZ SANCHEZ, CARLOTA ESP 12 CD Base 859

M 26953 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, JULIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1195

M 24314 FERRERO JUSTEL, LETICIA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 534

M 26319 FIGUEROA ALGAR, IRENE ESP 12 CD Base 960

M 18944 FIGUEROA ALGAR, ROSANA ESP 11 CD Base 861

M 16168 FUENTE FEIJOO, BERTA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 982

M 15206 GALVEZ MORENO, VICTORIA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 983

M 26968 GARCÍA RODRÍGUEZ, ANYA ESP 12 Club Corredores 1230

M 26058 GÓMEZ DEL RIO LORENZO, GABRIELA ESP 12 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 1019

M 15712 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, ANA ESP 12 Club Corredores 51

M 17604 GUTIERREZ SANZ, ANA ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 19267 LOVERA CARRASCO, CLARA ESP 12 Runnymede College 20

M 25210 MAROTO LORENZO, JULIA ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 395

M 17620 MELENDEZ GONZALO, NEREA ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 26913 MITCHELL BUENO, OLIVIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1204

M 26168 MORENO MARTIN, CARMEN ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 401

M 24871 MUÑOZ-ROJAS PEREDA, MARIA ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 402

M 22801 PALACIOS BLANCO, CLAUDIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 654

M 26374 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 266

M 25786 PINA GALLEGO, JARA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 985

M 24259 PINACHO VALENZUELA, ELISA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 250

M 27009 REQUEJO RUIZ-CASTILLO, DIANA ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 1227

M 22716 RODRIGUEZ PINOCHET, AILEN ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 986

M 26380 SALVADORES SAEZ, JULIA ESP 12 CD Base 333

M 26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1200

M 25202 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 715

M 26373 SANCHEZ PASCUAL, RAQUEL ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 257

M 17524 SANCHEZ RODRIGO, LEYRE ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 716

M 24599 SANZ VERDE, CARMEN ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 405

M 25262 SEVILLA SANCHEZ, ELOISA ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 883

M 27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint

M 27007 ZIMMER MESA, ERIKA ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 1229

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:40.56 M 19304 BELTRAN GIL, JULIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 11/12/2021 MADRID 547 14056

 01:47.28 M 24589 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, EMMA ESP 13 Atletismo Leganes 27/11/2021 MADRID 166 14728

 01:50.50 M 17766 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO, AILIN ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 656 15050

 01:53.12 M 13385 MUÑOZ DE LA FUENTE, HENAR ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 05/06/2021 MÓSTOLES 518 15312

 01:53.78 M 25271 HOLGADO HERNANDEZ, CAROLINA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 11/12/2021 COSLADA 723 15378

 01:55.23 M 17812 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, CARLA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 27/11/2021 MADRID 555 15523

 01:55.83 M 17970 ROSILLO MARTINEZ, CARMEN ESP 13 Lynze Parla 29/05/2021 ALCOBENDAS 369 15583

 01:58.52 M 18174 HERNANDEZ PEREZ, BLANCA ESP 13 Lynze Parla 19/03/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 365 15852

 01:59.20 M 24563 DÍAZ RODRÍGUEZ, PAULA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 228 15920

 02:00.90 M 24897 DEL PINO PÉREZ, SARA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 229 20090

 02:06.68 M 15237 DELGADO RAMIREZ, MEGAN ESP 13 Atletismo Leganes 11/12/2021 COSLADA 134 20668

 02:10.60 M 18991 BALLESTEROS QUINTANA, OLAYA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 513 21060 21132

 02:13.85 M 19587 RUBIO GASCUEÑA, NORA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 29/05/2021 ALCOBENDAS 74 21385

500m FEM. AL_BF



23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

 02:14.28 M 25560 GARDE GAMBRA, CARMEN ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 11/12/2021 COSLADA 550 21428

 02:14.50 M 24720 MUÑOZ CHACÓN, ÁNGELA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 221 21450

 02:14.72 M 13426 NICOLAS ASENSIO, MARTA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 05/06/2021 MÓSTOLES 519 21472

 02:28.27 M 26121 FLORES GARCIA, ADRIANA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15/01/2022 MADRID 60 22827 22827

M 27080 ALLUÉ RIESGO, MARTINA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint

M 27087 ALONSO ELIAS, ANA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint

M 17733 AROZAMENA CABALLERO, NOA SOLEDAD ESP 14 Atletismo Leganes 125

M 26527 BALLESTEROS LOPEZ, SILVIA ESP 13 Colmenar Viejo 673

M 26123 BARROSO LUIS, MARTINA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 71

M 25590 COBERTERA QUINTANA, ALBA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 648

M 18926 COLLADOS PORTILLO, ALBA ESP 14 Club Run For You 433

M 18925 DELGADO SANCHEZ, CARLA ESP 14 Club Run For You 434

M 25219 DÍAZ BOLAÑOS, SOFÍA ESP 13 CD Gredos San Diego 231

M 17788 ESSADDIKKI MAAI, KHADIJA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 651

M 26956 FRESCO ALVAREZ, MARTINA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 933

M 26155 GARCIA REVENGA, MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 549

M 17770 GONZALEZ ACEDO, ALEXIA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 654

M 18831 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, NEREA ESP 14 Club Run For You 435

M 17786 HERMOSILLA MAGDALENO, JIMENA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 655

M 24324 HORCAJO VILLANUEVA, CARLOTA ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza 442

M 26896 IBAÑES MILANES, DANIELA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 929

M 26124 MARTINEZ ARELLANO, LAURA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 66

M 18554 MARTÍNEZ BLÁZQUEZ, VERA ESP 13 At. Collado Villalba 889

M 17813 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, EVA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 556

M 19988 MATEO JIMENEZ, BLANCA ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 713

M 25667 ORTIZ BLASCO, BEATRIZ ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 662

M 26126 PINTOR PEREA, EMMA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 63

M 26128 PINTOR PEREA, SARA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 75

M 25911 RODRIGO NEGRO, VERA ESP 14 Ardillas-Escorial 480

M 26118 ROJANO MARCOS, LUCIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 68

M 26866 RUBIANES MESAS, MARTINA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 935

M 17796 SANZ MORENO, SARA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 666

M 25211 SERENO JARABO, NOA ESP 13 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 356

M 19578 VALLAS PÉREZ, NEREA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 73

M 25698 VASAR , DENISA MARIA ESP 14 Colmenar Viejo 652

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 01:52.67 M 15271 ALVAREZ GUTIERREZ, LUNA ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 11/12/2021 COSLADA 15267

 01:54.74 M 9173 GUTIERREZ CALABUIG, AMAYA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11/12/2021 COSLADA 646 15474

 02:04.07 M 19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 MADRID 649 20407

 02:05.01 M 14135 IZQUIERDO AGUINAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 648 20742

 02:05.22 M 25366 DANIEL LAZAROVA, ALEXANDRA BUL 11 At. Collado Villalba 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 1153 20522

 02:06.48 M 9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 26/03/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 642 20648

 02:11.24 M 4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 15/01/2022 MADRID 663 21124 21124

 02:12.33 M 9475 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IARA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 15/01/2022 MADRID 628 21233 21233

 02:13.62 M 16735 GUERRERO CLEMENTE, MARTINA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 15/01/2022 MADRID 645 21362 21362

 02:14.53 M 17505 BARBOSA JIMENEZ, ISABEL ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 701 21453

 02:15.44 M 1673 IGLESIAS GONZÁLEZ, LUCÍA ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 17/04/2021 ALCOBENDAS 878 21544

 02:15.61 M 16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 15/01/2022 MADRID 632 21561 21561

 02:15.75 M 13235 MONTES RODRÍGUEZ, EVA ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 23/05/2021 ALCALÁ DE HENARES 400 21575

 02:15.94 M 255 BENITO VELASCO, IBANA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 21/11/2021 MADRID 702 21065 21572

 02:19.41 M 18024 HERNANDEZ GONZALO, AFRICA ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 18/04/2021 MADRID 21941

 02:19.53 M 26948 DEL POZO NAVARRO, CLOE ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 15/01/2022 MADRID 1190 21953 21953

 02:19.62 M 18740 DE LASA MASE, JUANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 21/11/2021 MADRID 634 22105

 02:26.60 M 25202 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, MARIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 15/01/2022 MADRID 715 22660 22660

 02:28.58 M 14168 GOMENDIO TRISTAN, CLARA ESP 11 Runnymede College 11/12/2021 COSLADA 21 22858

 02:31.42 M 18850 RODRIGUEZ DE RIVERA RIVERO, EVA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 15/01/2022 MADRID 546 23142 23142

 02:31.87 M 19330 PEREZ ALMEIDA, CHLOE ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 713 23187

 02:32.08 M 17665 PEREZ LLORENTE, ZOE ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 17/04/2021 ALCOBENDAS 881 23208

 02:32.53 M 25115 VALIENTE SANJUAN, MAR ESP 11 Atletismo Leganes 27/11/2021 MADRID 23253

 02:35.62 M 17604 GUTIERREZ SANZ, ANA ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes 15/01/2022 MADRID 23562 23562

M 26369 AGUILAR ALONSO, ARIANNA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 260

M 26304 BARRIOS COLISTA, MARTINA ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 987

M 18634 BASTERRA CALDERON, CARLOTA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 528

M 19574 BLANCO ACEITUNO, JULIA ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 872

M 901317 CABRERA MEANA, MARTA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 254

M 25318 CALVO FERNANDEZ GARCIA, JULIA ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 388

M 26934 CAPEL HUERTA, AITANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1193

M 26947 DE LA PLAZA JIMENEZ, NEREA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1199

M 26639 DEBSKA , NATALIA JOANA ESP 12 Lynze Parla 419

600m FEM. AL _AF
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2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 25767 DEL CASTILLO CURICHO, AINHOA ESP 11 Lynze Parla 420

M 24715 DOMÍNGUEZ MUÑOZ, AITANA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 247

M 11574 FANUCCHI MARTIN, TEBE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 639

M 26953 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, JULIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1195

M 24314 FERRERO JUSTEL, LETICIA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 534

M 16168 FUENTE FEIJOO, BERTA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 982

M 15206 GALVEZ MORENO, VICTORIA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 983

M 26058 GÓMEZ DEL RIO LORENZO, GABRIELA ESP 12 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 1019

M 15709 GONZALEZ DIAZ, HELENA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 643

M 16497 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ARIELA ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 576

M 15712 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, ANA ESP 12 Club Corredores 51

M 27091 HERNANDEZ NADAL, PAOLA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint

M 19267 LOVERA CARRASCO, CLARA ESP 12 Runnymede College 20

M 11492 MAROTO HERRANZ, IRENE ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 581

M 25210 MAROTO LORENZO, JULIA ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 395

M 16400 MARTIN HAGEL, SARA ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 575

M 17620 MELENDEZ GONZALO, NEREA ESP 12 Atletismo Leganes

M 26913 MITCHELL BUENO, OLIVIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1204

M 24871 MUÑOZ-ROJAS PEREDA, MARIA ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 402

M 22801 PALACIOS BLANCO, CLAUDIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 654

M 16346 PEREZ ANDRES, PAULA ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 403

M 26374 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PAULA ESP 11 CD Gredos San Diego 266

M 25786 PINA GALLEGO, JARA ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 985

M 24259 PINACHO VALENZUELA, ELISA ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 250

M 27009 REQUEJO RUIZ-CASTILLO, DIANA ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 1227

M 22716 RODRIGUEZ PINOCHET, AILEN ESP 12 Atletismo Moralzarzal 986

M 26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1200

M 26373 SANCHEZ PASCUAL, RAQUEL ESP 12 CD Gredos San Diego 257

M 24599 SANZ VERDE, CARMEN ESP 11 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 405

M 26045 SIERRA VILLEGAS, MANUELA ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 577

M 27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint

M 25136 VARGAS DAVILA, REBECA ESP 12 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 406

M 27007 ZIMMER MESA, ERIKA ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 1229

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 1,53 M 1456 BERENGUER GARCIA, PAULA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 527 153

 1,50 M 875 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 7 Club Corredores 29/05/2021 ARGANDA DEL REY 51 150

 1,36 M 4726 MURCIA CONDE, NUR ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 07/03/2021 MADRID 639 132

 1,36 M 7601 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, INES ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 27/11/2021 MADRID 627 136

 1,35 M 5798 CALVO FERNANDEZ, HENAR ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 531 135

 1,35 M 19174 BERNERT ARNANZ, ALICIA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 529 135

 1,35 M 17218 ALIQUE REPARAZ, SILVIA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 523 135

 1,30 M 5855 ZORRILLA PORTO, DANIELA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 577 130

 1,30 M 13841 PLUBINS , JOSEFA ESP 8 Runnymede College 24/04/2021 MADRID 16 130

 1,25 M 13816 LOPEZ DE MIGUEL, IRIA ESP 8 Club Corredores 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 47 125

 1,25 M 17695 GUTIERREZ SUAREZ, CLARA ESP 8 Club Corredores 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 45 125

 1,25 M 15714 BRATOS ALONSO, IRENE ESP 8 CD Base 05/12/2021 ALCOBENDAS 744 125

 1,25 M 22711 BERMUDEZ PARRA, PAULA ESP 8 Club Corredores 12/12/2021 COLMENAR VIEJO 38 125

 1,23 M 15736 RODRIGO MARTINEZ, AINARA ESP 8 Club Corredores 07/03/2021 ALCOBENDAS 123

 1,20 M 2673 CORREAS FERNANDEZ, MARTINA ESP 8 Colmenar Viejo 23/05/2021 ALCALÁ DE HENARES 714 120

M 15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 8 Club Corredores

M 19700 CARRALERO SALCEDO, LAURA ESP 8 CD Base 1080

M 18247 CONDE MARTINEZ, IRIA ESP 7 A.D. Marathon 620

M 27078 DE UÑA SANTIAGO, CARMEN ESP 7 A. A. Moratalaz 1146

M 25170 DEL FRAILE JIMENEZ, ADRIANA ESP 8 CAP Alcobendas 768

M 25257 GUTIERREZ DE VARGAS, ANGELA ESP 7 CAP Alcobendas 774

M 12245 MARTÍN GARCÍA, MARÍA ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 313 120

M 13125 MORENO MARTÍN, CARLA ESP 8 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 315 95

M 934 RECHE CAZORLA, ARIADNA ESP 8 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 318 100

M 15263 TRUJILLO DEL AMO, LAURA ESP 7 Atletismo Leganes

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 8,44 M 12716 CRESPO FERRERO, PAULA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 725 844

 8,00 M 16645 PEREZ PEREA, SOFIA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 743 800

 7,73 M 12726 MURILLO MARTINEZ, LEIRE ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 14/11/2021 MADRID 740 724

 6,77 M 12056 RUIZ DIAZ, PILAR ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 746 677

M 19733 GARCIA CUTILLAS, ALICIA ESP 9 A.D. Marathon 730

M 16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 733

M 5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 735
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23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 17878 JIMENEZ VALSALOBRE, JIMENA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 736

M 18454 SALAN HURTADO, MINA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 747

M 24021 VALDENEBRO GARCIA, ZARA VICTORIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 753

M 25241 BANDA GUTIERREZ, PAULA SOFI ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 973

M 25256 GONZALEZ TOBAR, GENESIS ADRIANA ESA 10 CAP Alcobendas 978

 8,85 M 18266 GARCÍA CASANOVA, LIVIA ESP 9 CD Base 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 944 885

M 25535 SANCHEZ ZAMARRA, LEIRE ESP 9 CD Base 953

 8,51 M 1527 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, JULIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 671 851

 7,38 M 14142 NICOLAS ASENSIO, LAURA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 668 738

 7,27 M 16967 DOMINGUEZ GIMENO, AINHOA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 645 727

M 14433 CABEZA ALBO, SOFIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 638

M 26940 CID FERNANDEZ, VICTORIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1305

M 18899 FRAGUAS NAVEA, LEIRE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 646

M 26886 GESTIDO CORDERO, MARA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1306

M 19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 652

M 9176 GUTIERREZ CALABUIG, LUCIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 654

M 26891 GUTIERREZ ESPADA, CARLA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1291

M 26899 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ADRIANA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 1307

M 19884 MALLSCHUTZKE PEREZ, VERA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 660

M 1608 MARTÍN SUÁREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 662

M 19285 MORAL SANCHEZ, AMALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 666

M 16733 MOYANO SANCHEZ, ANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 667

M 1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 670

M 1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 672

M 14143 RUBI RODRIGUEZ, NAIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 674

M 12192 TRIGUERO ALONSO, ESTEFANIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 679

M 9015 VELASCO ANTON, SANDRA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 682

M 14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 683

 10,16 M 7475 NATER CURUNGAL MENDES, TERESINHA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 13/06/2021 MADRID 439 1016

M 13837 CROSSE , ARIANA ESP 9 Runnymede College 16

M 8420 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, DUNIA ESP 9 Runnymede College 15

M 15665 NOGALES O’CONNELL, INÉS ESP 10 Runnymede College 14

M 15666 PLUBINS , LAURA ESP 10 Runnymede College 17

M 18894 GONZALEZ RUBIO, VALENTINA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 527

 9,29 M 13820 VIVES DE LA CORTADA ALVAREZ - CASCOS, MAR ESP 9 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 COSLADA 70 929

 8,65 M 13814 DE LA ROSA SERRANO, IRENE ESP 9 Club Corredores 11/12/2021 COSLADA 52 865

 7,13 M 15744 HERNANZ ZABALA, IRIA ESP 9 Club Corredores 20/02/2021 ALCOBENDAS 60 713

M 2855 CABRERA GOYA, LUCIA ESP 10 Club Corredores 49

M 26018 DERÉLY GÚZMAN, ITZIAR ESP 10 Club Corredores 53

M 22832 INCHAURRONDO ILLANA, NAROA ESP 9 Club Corredores 61

M 17693 SANCHEZ RUIZ, PAULA ESP 10 Club Corredores 69

 9,17 M 2677 IGLESIAS MARTINEZ, DANIELA ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 873 917

 8,81 M 5137 MUÑOZ SARABIA, JULIA ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 14/11/2021 MADRID 880

 8,24 M 3769 NAVAJO FLUVIÁ, AITANA ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 27/03/2021 LEGANÉS 881 824

M 11061 COLMENAREJO GONZALEZ, INES ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 860

M 12436 HERNANDEZ APARICIO, ANA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 871

M 6084 ROCHA BENEDITO, IRIS POR 10 Colmenar Viejo 884

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 7,64 M 14143 RUBI RODRIGUEZ, NAIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 30/10/2021 MADRID 674 655

 6,61 M 16806 GONZALEZ CORRAL, JULIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 650 661

 6,57 M 12192 TRIGUERO ALONSO, ESTEFANIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 679 657

 5,64 M 19884 MALLSCHUTZKE PEREZ, VERA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 30/10/2021 MADRID 660

 5,58 M 9015 VELASCO ANTON, SANDRA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 682 558

 5,51 M 14142 NICOLAS ASENSIO, LAURA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 20/06/2021 ALCOBENDAS 668 551

 5,44 M 16967 DOMINGUEZ GIMENO, AINHOA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 30/10/2021 MADRID 645 467

 5,16 M 19005 SERRANO LOPEZ, AROA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 677 516

 5,16 M 1527 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, JULIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 MADRID 671 516

M 26930 CALVO GARCIA-LOYGORRI, LORETO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1289

M 18969 DEL OLMO FLORES, IRIA ESP 9 A.D. Sprint 644

M 18899 FRAGUAS NAVEA, LEIRE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 646

M 16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 651

M 19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 652

M 27079 LLORENTE HERNANDEZ, ZAHARA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint

M 1608 MARTÍN SUÁREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 662

M 19285 MORAL SANCHEZ, AMALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 666

M 1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 670

M 1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 672

M 26169 AGHZENAY BAKOUH, HANAE ESP 9 At. Collado Villalba 1265

M 26120 MONTERO CASTELLANOS, AITANA ESP 9 At. Collado Villalba 1269
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23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

M 7108 CAMACHO GIL, SILVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 5073 DUQUE ALVAREZ, SARA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 17603 GUTIERREZ SANZ, ELENA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 15256 JIMENEZ VIÑAS, BLANCA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 17655 ZORNOZA ARRIBAS, ADRIANA ESP 10 Atletismo Leganes

M 16015 ARCE ARGIBAY, LIA ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1065

M 15205 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, LORENA ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1061

M 2849 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, ANA ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1066

M 5046 SANCHEZ VILLARES, ENGUDAY ESP 9 Atletismo Moralzarzal 1067

M 24021 VALDENEBRO GARCIA, ZARA VICTORIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 753

 7,48 M 2937 ROSAS PANIAGUA, NOA ESP 9 CD Base 18/12/2021 MADRID 955 748

 6,03 M 18274 MARTÍNEZ VIRSEDA, ÁNGELA ESP 9 CD Base 18/12/2021 MADRID 957 603

M 26203 CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, ANDREA ESP 10 CD Base 932

M 13665 FERRADAL CORNEJO, SOL ESP 10 CD Base 936

M 17201 RUIZ DE ALEGRIA TOSIO, JIMENA ESP 10 CD Base 952

M 24724 VÁZQUEZ REÑÓN, MARTINA ESP 10 CD Gredos San Diego 242

M 15765 CUMMING , FREYA ESP 9 Club Corredores 50

M 24712 DÍAZ CHICO, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Club Corredores 54

M 15727 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, EVA ESP 10 Club Corredores 59

 7,96 M 2670 TUREGANO MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 14/11/2021 MADRID 888 785

 6,82 M 12442 MARTINEZ MOLTALVO, CHANTAL ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 16/10/2021 GIJÓN 876 682

 4,51 M 5125 LUENGO RODRIGUEZ, BEATRIZ ESP 9 Colmenar Viejo 18/12/2021 MADRID 875 451

M 13404 JIMÉNEZ SÁNCHEZ, LUCÍA ESP 10 Colmenar Viejo 874

 5,24 M 16470 IGLESIAS GONZALEZ, CRISTINA ESP 9 CAP Alcobendas 20/06/2021 ALCOBENDAS 980 524

M 25241 BANDA GUTIERREZ, PAULA SOFI ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 973

M 24326 ALGABA BLANCO, IRENE ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 401

M 18241 CALVO BARBELLIDO, LAURA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 400

M 19346 CATALAN ESTEBAN, NEREA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 402

M 19585 COTELO IBAÑEZ, MARTA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 403

M 3592 GARCIA JIMENEZ, CARLOTA MARÍA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 405

M 26409 MAJUELOS DE PAZ, CELIA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 410

M 25216 MARIN BUELVAS, LORENA ESP 9 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 411

M 12246 MARTÍN GARCÍA, IRENE ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 412

M 25208 ORTIZ GOMEZ, JIMENA ESP 10 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 416

 3,85 M 4137 ROMERO CALDERON, ERIKA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 27/02/2021 ALCORCÓN 442 385

M 17967 MARTIN SANCHEZ, ELSA ESP 9 Lynze Parla 438

M 10585 ONWUAMAEZE BON, BIANCA ESP 10 Lynze Parla 440

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 32,25 M 18570 LAINEZ FERNANDEZ, MARTA DOLORES ESP 7 A. A. Moratalaz 18/12/2021 GETAFE 737 3225 2370

 31,47 M 10568 ALVAREZ NOGAR, MARIA BELEN ESP 7 Atletismo Alcorcon 18/12/2021 GETAFE 223 3147 2873

 31,04 M 2743 PALANCAR GONZALEZ, ISABEL ESP 7 Atletismo Moralzarzal 20/11/2021 COSLADA 885 3104

 22,71 M 5892 MORATO NIETO, CATALINA ESP 8 A.D. Joigny 12/06/2021 ALCOBENDAS 845 2271

 21,62 M 6076 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, CARLA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 29/05/2021 SEVILLA 568 2162

 21,42 M 10720 GIL RUIZ, LUCIA ESP 8 Atletismo Alcorcon 11/12/2021 COSLADA 251 2142

 20,91 M 19283 GOMEZ PEÑA, CAROLINA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 12/06/2021 ALCOBENDAS 544 2091

 18,33 M 20509 ESPAÑA CANO, LUCIA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 MADRID 537 1833 1585

 15,65 M 12321 GARRIDO MORENO, CANDELA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes 27/11/2021 MADRID 1565

 15,36 M 5798 CALVO FERNANDEZ, HENAR ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 MADRID 531 1536

 13,51 M 14910 CASAS LAZARO, LIDIA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 27/11/2021 MADRID 534 1351

M 15241 ALMENA MANSO, MARIA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes

M 5067 ALVAREZ SAGUAR, LEILA ESP 8 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 307

M 16157 BENAYAS BEJARANO, AROA ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 874

M 15689 CALVO BARBELLIDO, INES ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 308

M 16155 DEL MAZO ALVAREZ, DANIELA ESP 8 Atletismo Moralzarzal 875

M 14530 GARGALLO SANMARTIN, CRISTINA ESP 8 Club Corredores 44

M 17695 GUTIERREZ SUAREZ, CLARA ESP 8 Club Corredores 45

M 24571 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, ELENA ESP 8 Club Corredores 46

M 13816 LOPEZ DE MIGUEL, IRIA ESP 8 Club Corredores 47

M 12335 LOZANO FLORENCIO, NURIA ESP 8 Atletismo Leganes

M 19035 MATEOS PEÑA, OLIVIA ESP 8 Club Corredores 48

M 21254 MUÑOZ OLIVO, RAQUEL ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 560

M 19456 PEREZ PARRILA, MARTINA ESP 8 A.D. Sprint 565

M 10253 VILLAVERDE VILLAVERDE, ANGELA ESP 7 Grupo Oasis Tres Cantos 322

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar Dorsal MMP MMT

 32.08 M 8181 GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, MARTA ESP 6 A.D. Sprint 18/12/2021 Getafe (35.51) 378

 28,37 M 19171 MARCUELLO GARCIA, ESTHER ESP 5 A.D. Sprint 20/11/2021 COSLADA 387 2837

 27,88 M 8984 HERREROS BENEDICTO, ELVIRA ESP 5 A. A. Moratalaz 08/01/2022 MADRID 581 2788 2788 A
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23/01/2022

2. Listado provisional de inscritos por pruebas y marcas.
Jornada menores 5 Alcobendas

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 23/01/2022

 23,64 M 831 TOQUERO DELGADO, JIMENA ESP 5 Club Corredores 18/04/2021 ALCALÁ DE HENARES 61 2364

 19.68 M 2880 GARGALLO SANMARTIN, MARINA ESP 6 Club Corredores 05/12/2021 Alcobendas (21.75) 43

 14.86 M 7768 FERNANDEZ SALMERON, PAULA ESP 6 Club Corredores 20/11/2021 Coslada (16.40) 40

 13,15 M 2408 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, LUCIA ESP 5 Atletismo Leganes 24/06/2021 LEGANÉS 131 1315

M 15412 OCAÑA SANCES, MARIA ESP 5 A. A. Moratalaz 586

M 13684 VIVES DE LA CORTADA ALVAREZ-CASCOS, MARIA DOLORES ESP 6 Club Corredores 62
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